#### 503360014 06/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S. WHITE	05/14/2015
EDWARD COX III	06/02/2015
MICHAEL H. LAU	05/14/2015
DANIEL JOSEPH GREENE	05/14/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY GMBH	
Street Address:	4 TOWERS-TURMSTRASSE 30	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520806

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(908) 654-5000 Phone:

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

**Correspondent Name:** LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMNEAL 3.1F-003 (E)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment for Filing 29\_520\_806#page1.tif source=Assignment for Filing 29\_520 806#page2.tif source=Assignment for Filing 29\_520\_806#page3.tif

source=Assignment for Filing 29\_520\_806#page4.tif source=Assignment for Filing 29\_520\_806#page5.tif

Whereas, i, John S. White  2116 W. Barry Ave. #1; Chicago, Illinois 60618 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in INHALATION DEVICE  X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/520,806 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me	of .
2116 W. Barry Ave. #1; Chicago, Illinois 60618 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in  INHALATION DEVICE  X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 03/18/2015  Application Number 29/520,806	of
INHALATION DEVICE  X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/520,806	-
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on03/18/2015  Application Number29/520,806	
Application Number 29/520,806	. 1
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by the	. }
Lund	
for which an international Application was filed on, as, designating the United States.	
And	
Whereas, Amneal Pharmaceuticals Company GmbH a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4 Towers-Turmstrasse 30; 6300 Zug; SWITZERLAND	
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt while is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reapplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or ben the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or ben the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or ben the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or ben the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or ben the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or ben the aforesaid Design application to be and the Commissioner of Patents or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee or the entire interest therein; an undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without for remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Detention on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to patents on the representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said improvements in all countries expenses	o said o said o said of the enefit of enefit of enefit of enefit of enefit of the urther design o said on ever se may to aid es, the
State of	
On this	the
Jerry Walker (Notary Public)  OFFICIAL SEAL TERRY WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/07/16	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AMNEAL 3.1F-003 (E)
Whereas, I,Daniel Joseph Greene	of
W. Oktober Illinois GOGIA	
211 West St. Paul Avenue #4; Chicago, Illinois 60614 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
INHALATION DEVICE	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was fi	led on March 18, 2015
Application Number 29/520,806	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was e	xecuted by me
To word with a spirit	
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.	, as
And	
Whereas, Amneal Pharmaceuticals Company GmbH	
a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is	
4 Towers-Turmstrasse 30; 6300 Zug; SWITZERLAND	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of An invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and ail original, applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State aforesaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assumdersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, and the continuation and improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersignee assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersignee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	gnor hereby sell, assign and set over to said herica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue states of America and all other countries, for or said invention claiming priority or benefit of uding the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to issue all patents on said ignee of the entire interest therein; and the o hereby agree and covenant without further on, reissue and other applications for Design ignee or its assigns, to communicate to said derespecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents may do to do generally everything necessary to aid tion for said improvements in all countries, the ignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	
application	
5/14/15	
State of ALLINOIS ) SS:  County of COOK )	(Signature)
On this 14th day of May 3015 before  Daniel Joseph Greene to me personally know foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was enthe purposes therein set forth.  Jewy Walker (Notary Public)	o me personally came the above-named in as the individual who executed the executed by him/her of his/her own free will for OFFICIAL SEAL TERRY WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COAMISSION EXPRESIONATION
X *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AMNEAL 3.1F-003 (E)
	af
Whereas, I, Michael H. Lau	
2536 W. Hutchinson, Fl. 1; Chicago, Illinois 60618	i filmmananti in
2536 W. Hutchinson, Fl. 1; Chicago, hands 300 to hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	IG neeth imbionements
INHALATION DEVICE	20140/0045
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was fill Application Number 29/520,806	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	xecuted by me ,
, designating the United States.	, as
And Company GmbH	
Whereas, Amneal Pharmaceuticals Company GmbH a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is	
4 Towers-Turmstrasse 30; 6300 Zug; SWITZERLAND	
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in well-become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned to the application when known.	erica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue tates of America and all other countries, for resid invention claiming priority or benefit of ding the right to claim such priority or benefit of and requested to issue all patents on said gnee of the entire interest therein; and the phereby agree and covenant without further in, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said it respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents may be to do generally everything necessary to aid ion for said improvements in all countries, the gnee.
(Date)	(Signature)
State of <u>ILL/NO/S</u> ) SS: County of <u>COO/K</u> )	
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was extremely the purposes therein set forth.    The purpose of the	me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the xecuted by him/her of his/her own free will for CFICIALSEAL TERRY WALKET OTARY PUBLIC STATE CHARGE MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/7/15
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION AMNEAL 3.1F-003 (E) Whereas, I, Edward Cox III 5120 SW 73rd Terrace; Miami, Florida 33143 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in INHALATION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 03/18/2015 Application Number 29/520,806 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me , designating the United States. for which an international Application was filed on And Whereas, Amneal Pharmaceuticals Company GmbH a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4 Towers-Turmstrasse 30; 6300 Zug; SWITZERLAND is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 1.00 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. County of before me personally came the above-named Of the personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set to the (Notary Public)

\*Total of 5 forms are submitted.

X

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Page 5 of 5

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907